# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA May 9, 2023

10:00 AM

C-5496 In the Matter of the Application of Allo Communications, LLC, Lincoln, and Allo Asset Entity 1, LLC, Lincoln, jointly seeking authority for Allo Asset Entity 1, LLC, to operate as a local exchange and interexchange carrier of telecommunication services within the State of Nebraska, and for a transfer of control.

C-5497 In the Matter of the Application of Nedelco, Inc., Aurora, seeking authority for its wholly owned subsidiaries The Hamilton Telephone Company, Hamilton Long Distance Company, Hamilton.net, Inc., Hamilton NG911, Inc., Nebraska Central Telephone Company, and Nebraska Central Telecom, Inc. to each add the trade name Hamilton Telecommunications.

C-5502/ In the Matter of Nebraska Public Service Commission Communications DC-102 Department, on its own Motion, regarding the 2022 Annual Report filings.

#### BROADBAND

#### **AUTO DIALERS**

#### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5494 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba
CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Operations
Support Systems/Billing Support Systems and Local Number
Portability Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Charter
Fiberlink - Nebraska, LLC, Atlanta, Georgia.

C-5495 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of an Operations Support Systems/Billing Support Systems and Local Number Portability Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Time Warner Cable Information Services (Nebraska), LLC, Atlanta, Georgia.

## TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

# UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

NUSF-99 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program.

- NUSF-99.126 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Windstream Nebraska, Inc. Broadband Grant Request,
- NUSF-99.134 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own Motion, to administer the Universal Service Fund High-Cost Program: Windstream Nebraska, Inc. Broadband Grant Request.

## NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

BT Americas, Inc. and Vyve Business Services, LLC

#### REPORTS

## **DISCUSSION**

Report on telecommunications Complaints and Outages received by the Communications Department during the preceding month.